

Order below Exh.No.1

(Passed on 13th day of December 2017)

Perused record and proceeding of the instant suit. Plaintiffs have filed the death certificate of one Suwarna Ashok Ubale below Exh. 41 issued by Gramsevak, Grampanchayat, Chinchoti, Tq.Wadwani below list Exh. 40. Plaintiff no.1 Datta has also filed affidavit Exh. 42 stating therein that Suwarna Ashok Ubale is the defendant no. 6 who is called as Suwarna @ Suwarnamala as per entry made in their certificate Exh. 41, defendant no. 6 is appeared to be expired on 09-10-2015 and till date no legal representatives of her not on record. In such circumstances, the suit is abated against deceased defendant no. 6 Suwarna @ Suwarnamala Ashok Ubale. Both the parties to note.

Place: Wadwani.
Date : 13-12-2017

Sd/-
(K.K.Chafale)
Civil Judge, (J.D.) Wadwani.
Dist-Beed.