

Order below Exh.1

1. Perused the record.
2. Perused the joint pursis filed by both the parties at Exh.115
3. Heard Ld.Advocate T.A.Shaikh for the plaintiffs and Ld.Advocate Shri.S.A.Lange for the defendants.
4. It appears from the plaint that there exist elements of settlement in this case. The plaintiffs and the defendants intimated vide joint pursis at Exh.115 that they are willing to settle their dispute and therefore, they are requested to refer the matter to upcoming National Lok-Adalat. Hence, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

1. The present case shall be assigned to upcoming National Lok-Adalat dated 14.12.2024 .
2. Parties to take note.

Place : Wadwani
Date : 04.12.2024

(D.M.Hinglajkar)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Wadwani, Dist.Beed.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original judgment/order.

Sd/-
(Amol D. Mule)
Stenographer (Grade-3)
Civil Court Junior Division
Wadwani